Mandate every State in the Union, including each of their Political Subdivisions the same 

conditions as above paragraphs 9-22.

24. Mandate that the trail court issue an order granting me Compensation for loss of 

economic opportunities (all work lost including time spent defending suits) the sum Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).

25. Mandate that the trail court issue an order granting me Costs the sum Seventy-five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).

26. Mandate that the trail court issue an order granting me Attorney Fees/Like 

Attorney Fees the sum One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00).

27. Mandate that the trail court issue an order granting me Punitive Damages the sum Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00).